1110601 60cc midi Kinder Dirtbike Jafaar XXL DLX

ART-NR. 1110601

60CC JAFAAR

MIDI DIRTBIKE

ERSATZTEILANFRAGE

www.nitromotors.de

(AZEZE ) FRAME ASSY.

A
FS | BiHRS sku ET Art. EAN code hXEH 3374 FF Spare part name in English #M18specification order Note
A3 302030176 | 90190150505 | 4251814682906 |ZF28 Main frame,orange
A3 302030176 | 90190150303 | 4255675414508 |ZF32 Main frame, red
A-3 302030176 | 90190150404 | 4255675414515 |%EZ2 Main frame, green
A3 302030176 | 90190150202 | 4255675414522 |ZF22 Main frame, blue
A3 302030176 [ 90190150101 | 4255675414539 |ZFEZ2 Main frame, Black
301180001 9017092 SMERD Fuel Hose Bracket ®10 10 A E 5RT
4255675493466
A4
301180003 9017090 SMERD Fuel Hose Bracket ®8 o8 MEGHIFX
4255675493442
A5 301170003 9017108 ME Fuel Hose ¢5*$8*120mm $5*p8*120mm TIRER> 1L hER
4255675499680
301170017 9010622 4255675499697 [HE Fuel Hose ¢6*$p10*50mm $6*10*50mm SHTE>=E
301170018 9010614 4251846133155 [HE Fuel Hose ¢6*¢$p10*80mm $6*$10*80mm SHTE> =&
301170002 9010623 4255675499703 [HE Fuel Hose ¢5*¢$8*100mm $5*$p8*100mm =E>HFF R
A-10 301170007 9010624 4255675499710 |i#E Fuel Hose ¢5*$8*40mm G5*p8*40mm HFFFE >R
301190001 9017109 4255675499727 |E=:@ Fuel hose T-junction MDO06, MDO8-577%, %
A7 301200001 9013601 4251684906003 [T % Fuel Switch Bt



https://www.menila-b2b.de/shop_content.php?coID=3210126

A-9 301180003 9017090 SMERM Fuel Hose Bracket ®8 8
4255675493442
A-12 308090043 9019603 4251684904948 |/NUEFFHIBIRE Footrest Inner Spacer $8*0.8*24mm
305190001 9017022 INSEF PR E Footrest spring, Left $2*$14.5*12mm7E FFK
4251846132998
A-13
305180001 9017021 NS ES Footrest spring, Right $2*p14.5*12mmA Fk
4251846132981
302430009 | 90197100101 | 4251814682913 |ZRNEX Footrest, Left black R
A-14
302430006 | 90197110101 | 4251814682920 |HHIEL Footrest, Right black FRACR B
A-17 305170002 9010105 4251814682937 |MIIEHI % Side stand spring $15*¢$2.5%100mm
A-18 302190005 | 90198030101 | 4251814682944 |RHIE Side stand L=335mm, MDO06/MDO8-575%
A-19 305370001 9017110 4255675499734 RIS, KR HHE Chain Tensioner Spring $1.8*¢12.5*9mm”Ai (EH)
A-21 302440003 9017111 PRE TR Chain Tensioner Bracket
4255675499741
A-22 304290014 9019420 i Chain Tensioner Bearing 6982
4255675499758
A-23 303130003 9017112 BREE Chain Tensioner $19*$28*24mm, /MEEFFR
4255675499772
A-28 306230001 9011701 4251684905396 | & @R[ ]l Key ignition assy. [GIETe
304290016 9019421 AR Tapered Bearing Kit Upper 91683/¢22.5
4255675499765
A-29
304290017 9019422 4255675499789 | Tapered Bearing Kit Lower 91683/b24
W (24 791 22.
A-30 308080001 9019423 4255675499796 gj 5242 R IHH91683MFL Tapered Bearing holder $22.5%$24
Al 308150001 9019992 k) Rivet $3.2*9
4251846132554
A2 302230001 Bk CE plate REFLEE : 56mm
A-6 308190007 9019998 RANAIRL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*16
4251846132615
A8 308050005 9017023 P35 Lock Nut M6
4251846133025
A-11 308190012 9019993 (ZPay:L - 72 Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*40
4251846132561
A-15 308050005 9017023 FA AR Lock Nut M6
4251846133025
A-16 308330001 9017113 4255675499802 |9V NABMIRLL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M10*25
A-20 308050006 9019947 4251814641255 |FAHARE Lock Nut M8
A-24 308050005 9017023 AR Lock Nut M6
4251846133025
A-25 308170003 9017114 4255675499819 |7 KRSk Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Flat Head M6*16
A-26 308010004 9017013 S Spring Washer 6
4251846132844
A-27 308210013 9017115 4255675499826 |FH Flat Washer $6*H16*2 MNE
(BIFX) REAR SWING ARM ASSY.
B
FE | BHHRES sk ET Art. EAN code hXEH F3C4 FF Spare part name in English #1&Specification order Note
B-1 308090002 9010403 4251814682975 |EXBE Rear Swing Arm spacer $14*1.5*114mm
B-2 304290011 9010404 4251814682982  |HliE Rear Swing Arm bearing 63900Z




pump, hose, caliper )

X% TRRE

B-3 308020005 9017116 4255675499833 |iE=1R42 Rear Swing Arm Axle M10*175*1.25 M10*175*1.25
B-8 308350001 9017117 4255675499840 |BHHIRE M10*1.25 M10*1.25
E-MDO4/E- ) ) _
B-4 303050002 9017118 4255675499857 MDOS /’\zD 06 R EEEE Swing Arm Protection Rubber £
B-6 302490001 9017119 4255675499864 |f5 R HBAE A Wheel Axle Holder MDO63R
o i 8-
B-7 304020011 9019109 4251814682951 (i@ A= Rear Shock Absorber,hydraulic 225mm, HENEE - GEME
B-9 308350001 9017117 4255675499840 |BHHiIRE Self Lock Nut M10*1.25
_ sEaLgB sy *40%
B-10 308020011 9017120 4255675499871 E=IR Flange Bolt M10*40*1.25
B-11 302330013 | 90104020101| 4251814682968 /&R Rear Swing Arm, Black T 6 58 &
B-12 307210001 9017121 4255675499888 |BFIELLN Rear Brake Cable Clip HA, BRFH
B-14 308190010 9017122 4255675499895 |/ fBIRLL M6*30 M6*30
Assembled
B-15 303060002 9017123 4255675499901 |HEFESAR Chain Guider HHE
y =T SLE s *
B-5 308280004 9017024 4251846133032 +F kiR ANSI cross slotted head screw M6*12
B-13 308190006 9017018 4251846132912 |RNARLL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*12
E{WE (CFHE) HANDLEBAR ASSY.
1 2 3 4 s 7 8
15 AN
./ ‘J'
-
oy
/1. : A
C
1 1 1
1 1 9
FE |BHHRES sk ET Art. EAN code hX&H 33X 4 FF Spare part name in English #M1&specification order Note
c1 SHMEEIE on o b R ]
305380001 9019204 | 4251814682999 Throttle Kits i‘ggf’?ﬂ Bt R I
c2 §E5I B TEER
—iE =] B f
c3 305330003 9019306 4251814683002 |HEFIE Right brake lever ( mechanical brake) %;ﬁﬁ;ﬁizﬂﬁ REFR - A
; 5 = o TRE
c-4 302290004 | 90195220101 | o cccgoqo FiRE Handlebar black L=600+5mm, MDO73k, WHEE
= X - ;
[ 305340003 9019357 4255675499925 |AEFIE Left brake lever (mechanical brake) :iﬁﬁﬁﬁg%ﬂm REFH - £
BRERRE
c7 306530001 9010701 | 4251684905273 |MEFHEMEAFFESA Emergency Kill Switch Assy. R BRBMNER
C-8 305010009 9019358 4255675499932 |EBE Handlebar Rubber Grip, Left &, $22*120 same as Sky
c-9 305230003 9010201 4251814682661 |FHIEFEL Rear brake cable 1100*1250mm
c-10 305240001 9010205 R %18 Brake Cable End Cap
- BRI ZEL *
c11 305230005 9010204 4251814682685 AT £ Front brake cable 850*1000mm
c12 305320006 9010210 4251814683026 |iML Throttle Cable 700*815mm
c13 307620003 9010203 4251814682623 [HMEFE Throttle Cable Rubber Sleeve
c-14 307270001 9075157 4251814691762 PRRE Handlebar Foam same as Tiger
75 =3 "
90751580505 | 1 o0 4691779 FRRIERERE Foam Cover orange same as Tiger
N s .
90751580303 | 1o oo 12099 FRREHELR Foam Cover red same as Tiger
c-15 307160001 25 4 )
90751580404 | 1o e 12005 FRRBHEZE Foam Cover green same as Tiger
75 %3 :
90751580202 | ooty FRRETEES Foam Cover blue same as Tiger
90751580101 | 4755675432502 |FPIRIBHERE Foam Cover black same as Tiger
s Front Hydraulick Brake Assy. ( brake lever, L=800mm, T3RIE2, FEHEH
305220002 9019361 4255675410159 |RiTHF . OPTION
A iE ) pump, hose, caliper ) X% TREEB
i = = R
305120006 9019362 4255675410166 |5 i8] Rear Hydraulick Brake Assy.( brake lever, L=1100mm, TR[K2, FHHREHF OPTION

(DBIX) FORK ASSY.




3
4 -
g" ) 21 26
P 7— L =20
8 - 4 19 T
9 7 17
D 27
15
FE | BEHLS sk ET Art. EAN code B A 3374 FF Spare part name in English #1&Specification order Note
D-1 308190016 9076037 4251814691786 |NANFIRL Hex Socket Cap Bolt ( fix the handlebar) M8*20
D-2 305260002 9019506 4251814683033 |FEHHN LH Handlebar Clamp E-MDO77R, [EHM - RE
D-3 305280002 9019507 4251814683040 |FBTFHH Handlebar Holder E-MDO73k, EHH - RE
D-5 302480001 9017124 4255675410012 |S9hEZZR Number Plate Bracket
D-22 305250002 9010908 4251814683064 | EEXIR Upper Splintage E-MDO73%, EHRIER - fRE1
D-8 305270002 9010909 4251814683071 |TIiEMR Lower Splintage E-MDO77%, EHERIER - RE
D-9 302470001 9017125 4255675410029 |A M Steering Rod L=195mm
D-18 308060001 9075164 4251814694121 | KRB Lock cap nut M22*1.0
D-23 308070001 9075166 4251814694145 |ETHEIRE Lock nut M22*1.0
D-21 304170011 9010910909 | 4251814683088 |RIEEZL Front Fork, left, SILVER $39*p42*600mm, K3k - RE
D-12 304160011 | 90109110909 | 4251814683095 |RIEEA Front Fork, right,SILVER $39*p42*600mm, /ML - REE
D-11 307500001 9013701 4251684906010 | XiFHR(4) Front Fork Side Cover, right 26
D-17 307500007 9013809 4255675410210 |BTRIFHR(ZE) Front Fork Side Cover, left 26
D-19 307210004 9010227 4255675499574 |RIFIELH Front Brake Cable Clip
D-13 305140001 9011403 4251814683101 |HLARERFIZR, Al Front Brake Caliper (mechanical), Black 2&, B
D-14 302250001 9011404 4251814683118 |ATREFIZREE X5 Front Brake Caliper Bracket
D-26 307730001 9013810 4255675410227 |#@IFE Steering stop plate cover
D-4 308160001 9075218 4251814657836 |PI/NF HE SLIRLL Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Button Head M6X12
D-6 308190002 9017126 4255675410234 |R7NAIRL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M10*25*1.5
D-7 308190015 9075239 4251814660133 |/ fAIRLZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8X16
D-10 308250001 9075238 4251814660126 |+ [ESLIRZL Philip's head screw,Button Head M6*8
D-15 308020029 9075240 4251814660140 [E=1R%2 Flange Bolt M6*25
D-16 308190006 9017018 4251846132912 |NANAIRZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*12
D-20 308270003 9075241 4251814660157 |+FRLAKIRZL Cross self-tapping screw, Flat Head M4*12
D-24 308010001 9075242 4251814660164 |3 Spring Washer ®10
D-25 308190016 9076037 4251814691786 |/ IELL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8X20
D-27 308160001 9075218 4251814657836 |/ HESLIRZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Button Head M6*12
(ERITH ) FRONT WHEEL ASSY.
1 2 11
E ‘
s
5 | WEBHLRS sku ET Art. EAN code hXXAHK 374 FF Spare part name in English #1&Specification order Note
E-1 308020022 9013902 4251814683125 3% Flange Bolt( Front wheel axle) M12*200%1.25
E-2 308090032 9075167 4251814694152 |RTHEARE Front Wheel Spacer, L $20*$12.5*25mm
E-4 305030004 9014711 4251814683132 |WEFI5R Front Wheel Brake Disc $180*2mm, HUlE : p72mm
E-5 308090064 9017127 4255675410258 |RIEFERE Middle Spacer Of Front Wheel D12.5*D16*54
E-6 304080039 | 90119120101 | 4251814683149 |#k%CH - Al Front Wheel Rim, STEEL, Black BEERKLR - 1412
E-7 304090005 9120267 4255675411330 [/FHEAMA Front Inner Tube 60/100-12---LY(Zhenting)
E-8 304100005 9120268 4255675411347 [[FHEIMA Front Outer Tire 60/100-12, FRTEL---LY(Zhenting)
E-9 304290021 9075169 4251814694206 |RTHCHIE Front Wheel Bearing 6301
E-10 308090031 9075170 4251814694213 |RT#H MR Front Wheel Spacer, R $20*¢$12.5¥23mm
E-11 308350002 9075172 4251814694237 |BEHHIRE Self-lock Nut M12*1.25
E-3 308160002 9075171 4251814694220 |N/AAHESLIRY Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Button Head M6*16




(FFG% ) REAR WHEEL ASSY.

1
F B
\ / |
23 22 212019 18
FE |BHHRES sk ET Art. EAN code hX&H 3L 4 FF Spare part name in English #M18specification order Note
F-1 308020023 9017130 4255675410289 |E=18%2 Flange Bolt( Rear wheel axle) M12*215%1.25
F-17 308350002 9075172 4251814694237 |BHUIRE Self Lock Nut M12*1.25
F-3 302140001 9075174 4251814694251 |RREFIBREE Rear Brake Caliper Holder
F-4 305150001 9011403 4251814683101 |HLHFERIRE, J§ Rear Brake Caliper (mechanical) , Black BRFR2-75R, BE - RE
F-6 305030004 9014711 4251814683132 |BEFIER Rear Brake Disc $180*2mm, HLEL : p72mm
F-7 308090029 9075175 4251814694268 |FRE, % Rear Wheel Spacer, L $20*$12.5¥17mm
F-8 304080035 | 90119130101| 4251814683170 |HKHE - 54 Rear Wheel Rim, STEEL, Black BEERKIER - 1.85-10
F-9 304090014 9120269 4255675411354 |REEARA Rear Inner Tube JEE M4 - 3.00-10-LY(Zhenting)
F-10 304100014 9120270 4255675411361 |BHAMA Rear Outer Tire BEIMA - 3.00-10, RETES-LY(Zhenting)
F-11 308090064 9075179 4251814694336 |FEBARE Middle Spacer Of Rear Wheel D12xP16x72
F-12 303040017 9013506 4251814683187 |5 Chain T8F-148T7
F-13 304290021 9075169 4251814694206 | H#IAK Rear Wheel Bearing 6301
F-14 303020015 9012102 4251814683194 |44 Rear driven sprocket T8F-681A - WF.p76mm, EBIKE
F-16 308090034 9075177 4251814694312 (FRE Rear Wheel Spacer, R $20*$12.5%¥34mm
F-21 303110001 9017128 4255675410265 |FT K Chain adjuster holder
20*4*17)-M8*40mm
F-22 303100001 9017129 4255675410272 |FFF Chain adjuster %E /Wf\)ﬁ s
F-2 308190006 9017018 4251846132912 |NANAIRZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*12
F-5 308160002 9075171 4251814694220 |AANAFE LR Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Button Head M6*16
F-15 308020037 9075243 4251814660171 |[E=1822 Flange Bolt M8*16
F-18 308050006 9019947 4251814641255 |FAHARE Lock Nut M8
F-19 308010005 9075306 4251814663943 |3 Spring Washer 8
F-20 308210010 9075361 4251814667040 [FH Flat Washer $8*P16*1.5
F-23 308210004 9017016 4251846132875 |FH Flat Washer $12*$24*3
(GH¥I44) PLASTIC BDOY & FUEL TANK ASSY.
G
I
® O
FE | BEHLES sk ET Art. EAN code B A 3374 FF Spare part name in English #1&Specification order Note
G2 307150002 | 90124270808 | 4251814683200 |SHEHE Number Plate, White B
G-3 307510002 | 90124280101 | 4251814683217 |RTHESEHR Front mudguard, Black 2&
G5 307720007 9012429 4251814683224 |iHTE Fuel tank T - RO
G-6 307570013 | 90124300101 | 4251814683231 |AiZMIAREEH Front Plastic Cover, L, Black B
G-10 307530013 | 90124310101 | 4251814683248 |4 MR B4 Front Plastic Cover, R, Black RE
G-1 308170002 9017007 4251846132783 |NAAKRLIRZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Flat Head M6*12
G-4 308170003 9017114 4255675499819 |AANAKRLIRL Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Flat Head M6*16
G-7 308200001 9017006 4251846132776 |RNANRLIRLZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Flat Head M6*8
G-8 308040003 9075252 4251814660263 |FhiBIRE Anti-skid Nut M6
G-9 308160002 9075171 4251814694220 |N/AAHESLIRY Hex Socket Cap Bolt,Button Head M6*16

(H¥E¥444) PLASTIC BDOY &SEAY ASSY.




(\L 9
FS |BiHRES sku ET Art. EAN code hXEH 374 FF Spare part name in English #M18specification order Note
H-1 307680034 9012432 4251814683255 |EER Seat, Black
H-2 307220005 | 90124330101 | 4251814683262 |EEIREBH Tail plastic, Black 2@
H-7 307450010 | 90124340101| 4251814683279 |H= FE (K) Chain cover, upper Re
H-9 307450012 | 90124350101| 4251814683286 [HEZTE (%) Chain cover, lower E3:)
H-10 307190001 9073027 4251814656556 |EH4RAE Rear Mud-guard BRHMR
H-3 308270004 9017131 4255675410296 |TFRLBEH Cross self-tapping screw, Flat Head M4*8
H-4 308050005 9017023 4251846133025 |FHHNIRE Lock Nut M6
H-5 308210009 9019996 4251846132592 |F# Flat Washer $6*d16*1.5
H-6 308170003 9017114 4255675499819 |7 KRSk Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Flat Head M6*16
H-8 308200001 9017006 4251846132776 |N7NA/NRSLIRZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Flat Head M6*8
H-11 308170002 9017007 4251846132783 |NAAKRLIRZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt, Flat Head M6*12
H-12 308050006 9019947 4251814641255 (B R Lock Nut M8
H-13 308210010 9075361 4251814667040 |F Flat Washer $8*P16*1.5
(IZZ0#] ) ENGINE & EXHAUST ASSY.
(28 -
25 (24 (2322 (2
27
o 26 o
=
| L o Ay
"?
(3 I‘ i
pr
&/
® ‘
®
17 (18 (19 20
FE | BEHLES sk ET Art. EAN code B A 3374 FF Spare part name in English #1&Specification order Note
-1 301070196 9013012 4251814683293 |®HF2 &L 65cc Engine Complete (standard spec.) i;;ﬁl ggﬂé%ﬁﬁmﬁ
-8 302100004 9014664 4251814683309 |MDO6K BN ElE Engine holding plate assy. 60ccR TN fEF
1-16 301130002 9012902 4251814683316 |HFSEHKE Exhaust gasket 60CCE AR
117 301080011 9012903 4251684905419 |HFSE Exhaust
1-18 302120001 9012904 4251814683330 AR A Exhaust Anti-scald Cover %R - KRBT - #5E
1-22 301090003 9012905 4251814683347 |HES B Exhaust Metal Hoop IEE
1-25 301120002 9012906 4251814683354 |HFSERIRSE Exhaust Rubber Hoop e
1-26 301170003 9017108 4255675499680 [3HE Fuel Hose ¢p5*¢$p8*120mm $5*$8*120mm
1-27 301180003 9017090 4255675493442 |ME R Fuel Hose Bracket ®8 8
1-28 301150002 9014634 4251684906478 |#ASMIT IR 2R Fuel Filter i@
12 308050006 9019947 4251814641255 |FHHARE Lock Nut M8
I3 308010005 9075306 4251814663943 [ Spring Washer 8
I-4 308210010 9075361 4251814667040 |FH Flat Washer G8*16*1.5
I-5 308050006 9019947 4251814641255 |BHALER Lock Nut M8
16 308010005 9075306 4251814663943 (3 Spring Washer 8
I-7 308210010 9075361 4251814667040 |F# Flat Washer $8*16*1.5
1-9 308190022 9017132 4255675410302 |M/NfBIRLL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8*70
1-10 308190021 9017133 4255675410319 |NANAIRZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8*50
I-11 308050005 9017023 4251846133025 |FHHAMRE Lock Nut M6
I-12 308210009 9019996 4251846132592 [F# Flat Washer $6*16*1.5
113 308190010 9017122 4255675499895 /N fBIRLL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*30




1-14 308190016 9076037 4251814691786 |NANFA IR Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8*20
I-15 308010005 9075306 4251814663943 |3 Spring Washer 8
I-19 308010005 9075306 4251814663943 |3 Spring Washer 8
1-20 308200001 9017006 4251846132776 |N/Nf/INRSLIRL Hex Socket Cap Bolt M6*8
1-21 308190020 9017134 4255675410326 |(RNFIRzZ Hex Socket Cap Bolt M8*40
123 308210010 9075361 4251814667040 | Flat Washer H8*16*1.5
1-24 308050005 9017023 4251846133025 |FHHAMRE Lock Nut M6
() HAt) OTHERS
J 1 / 2 l 3
i—;; —
FE | BHHRES sk hXEH F 3T 4 FF Spare part name in English #1& Specification order Note
90123020505 | 4251814683361 |M51E Sticker Kit orange
90123020303 | 4251814683378 |M1G Sticker Kit red
1 307600017 (901230200404 4255675414546 |M51E Sticker Kit green
901230200202 4255675414553 |MG7E Sticker Kit blue
901230200101 4255675414560 |M&1E Sticker Kit black
12 306050004 9014301 4251684906102 |{E#F Emergency Kill Switch Plug 28I AL
-3 305390009 9012707 4255675410333 (M FREMRER QR1E) Brake Pad (2pcs/set), Cooper Jafaar/Tiger FIZEHHR - fHE
-4 303040024 90126001 | 4251684905891 |[T8FHEZRIN T8F Chain Connector T8RRI GESRH

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.

NI =277

l‘ll"\

www.nitromotors.de

Druckfehler und Irrtimer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de




